LAND IN LEXINGTON, MASS.,” dated July 7, 1941, made by Leigh V. Farnham, Civil Engineer, 

recorded with the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds in Book 6515, Page 392, said lots 

together being bounded and described as follows: 

SOUTHWESTERLY by Bedford Street by two lines measuring respectively, one 

hundred thirty-four and 56/100 (134.56) feet and twenty-two and 

56/100 (22.56) feet; 
NORTHWESTERLY by Lots A and F as shown on said plan, by two lines measuring 

respectively, three hundred sixty-three and 03/100 (363.03) feet 

and twenty-two and 68/100 (22.68) feet; 

NORTHEASTERLY by land now or formerly of Florence E. Edwards, as shown on said 

plan, two hundred five and 31/100 (205.31) feet; and 

SOUTHEASTERLY by Lots c, D and 35 as shown on said plan by two lines measuring 

respectively three hundred fifty-four and 50/100 (354.50) feet and 

twenty (20) feet. 

Said Lot B contains 64,960 square feet of land according to said plan. Said 

Lot E contains 4,350 square feet of land according to said plan. 

Subject to and together with all reservations, restrictions and/or covenants, easements, if any insofar